Ergebnisse

19. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2015

05. Dezember 2015 - Forst /Lausitz)
68. Forster Neifde-Winterlauf

15 km

M 18/19
1. Karras, Conny

M 20
1. Habeck, David

M 30

. Senczyszyn, Zoltan
Rotter, Michael
Babisch, Thomas

. Engmann, Marco
Noack, Christian

. Rentzsch, Christoph
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<
W

5

1. Seibt, Daniel

2. During, Sven

3. Reck, Stefan

4, Christl, Matthias
5. Kriger, Jan

M 40
1. Bar, Steffen
2. Habertag, Mathias
3. Mielke, Bert

M 45
1. Riedmann, Johann
2. Stenzel, Ingo
3. Dobrowald, Dirk
4. Beer, Carsten
5. Thomas, Jan

<
a1

0

. Kruse, Gdran

. Ledwig, Torsten
. Chollee, Fred

. Bettge, Erhard

. Muhs, Matthias
. Winkler, Gerd

. Fechner, Udo

. Bereuter, Mike
. Buckow, Jens

O©oO~NOOTA, WNPE

1996

1986

1984
1982
1983
1984
1985
1984

1965
1979
1980
1977
1980

1975
1974
1972

1969
1967
1966
1967
1970

1964
1965
1963
1964
1962
1962
1962
1965
1963

LC Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Kimbia Sports Cottbus
SV Wacker Komptendorf
SMV Eisenhittenstadt
Gotorun Mulkwitz

SV Dobern

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LC Cottbus

SV Ddbern

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
FLG Spremberg

LTSV Forst 1990
SV Wacker Komptendorf

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Motor Saspow

ESV Kirchmoser

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
Guben

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Diehloer Hugellaufer

Forst (Lausitz)

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Multisport-LOS Eisenhiittenstadt
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

FLG Spremberg

Felixsee

SV Grol3raschen

1:03:40

1:10:54

53:30
59:37
1.06:14
1:07:23
1:15:15
1:23:29

57:56
1:00:31
1:01:27
1:03:54
1:20:29

1:05:46
1:08:23
1:10:12

1:00:18
1:03:02
1:05:10
1:10:00
1:24:03

58:26

58:48
1:04:37
1:08:05
1:09:09
1:13:17
1:13:45
1:17:23
1:37:58

30

30

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17



M 55

. Briesemann, Roland
. Deinlein, Uwe
Ulrich, Bernd

. Ribesam, Roland
Grol3, Klaus

. Salhoff, Andreas

. Mischke, Frank
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M 60
1. Pohle, Hans-Joachim
2. Tischer, Dietmar
3. Hanel, Jorg

M 65
1. Sasse, Dieter
2. Tenner, Rolf
3. List, Hans-Joachim

M 70
1. Heiden, Eckehard
2. Stolze, Peter

M 80
1. Zosel, Armin
2. Miek, Ehrhard
3. Linke, Horst

W 16/17
1. Beer, Jasmin

W 40
1. Bayer, Jeanette

W 45
1. Heller, Ina

7,5 km

M 06/11
1. Eibisch, Vincent
2. Leh, Florian

M 12/13

1. Gorodetzky, Konstantin

2. Mielke, Jannis
3. Rotter, Florian

M 14/15
1. Frischke, Nick
2. Burkhardt, Markus
3. Iwanowski, Denis

M 16/17
1. Geike, Tobias
2. Mielke, Lennart

1957
1959
1956
1960
1960
1959
1956

1955
1952
1953

1948
1947
1949

1945
1943

1934
1933
1932

1998

1974

1967

2007
2006

2002
2003
2002

2000
2000
2001

1998
1999

LTSV Forst 1990

Cottbuser Parklaufer

LTSV Forst 1990

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Cottbus/OT Branitz

SV Grofdraschen

SV Groldraschen
LTSV Forst 1990
TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

1. RLV Eisenhiittenstadt 02
ESV Lok Potsdam
Ruhland

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Bautzen

TSV 1862 Radeburg
LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf

LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

FLB Cottbus
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus

SV Ddbern
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LTSV Forst 1990
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

1:10:20
1:10:27
1:13:13
1:14:28
1:15:50
1:27:29
1:28:30

1:08:19
1:11:09
1:14:43

1:08:01
1:09:46
1:25:04

1:12:56
1:30:59

1:22:10
2:04:06
2:04:25

58:01

1:17:23

1:11:18

55:06
55:48

32:49
37:03
44:20

34:58
42:54
1:01:18

32:44
36:12

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24

30
27
24

30
27

30
27
24

22

24

22

30
27

30
27
24

30
27
24

30
27



M 18/19
1. Stenzel, Max Richard

M 20
1. Gorsch, Michael
2. Schlachte, Rainer

M 30
1. Mandrossa, Stefan

M 40
1. Schmied, Sebastian

M 45
1. Schiemann, Jorg
2. Geike, Karsten
3. Schonfeld, Karsten

M 50
1. Busse, Ingo
2. Halletz, Frank
3. RoR3, Wieland
3. Bldner, Siegmar

M 55
1. Sieghardt, Wolfgang

M 60
1. Klosa, Manfred
2. Hylla, Helmut
3. Pietrucha, Gunter
4. Grineberg, Manfred

M 65
1. Kruger, Klaus-Stefan
2. Pfennig, Dirk
3. Standtke, Ulrich

M 70
1. Krowitzky, Heiner

M 75
1. Schulz, Dieter
2. Friel3, Horst
3. Otto, Klaus

M 80
1. Tinius, Hans
2. Beyer, Klaus

M 85
1. Noack, Karl-Heinz

W 06/11
1. Schmied, Louise
2. Halletz, Emma

1997

1995
1986

1985

1973

1966
1968
1968

1962
1965
1961
1961

1968

1951
1951
1952
1955

1950
1948
1946

1942

1937
1940
1938

1935
1932

1928

2005
2005

SV Motor Saspow

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Wacker Komptendorf

SV Grof3raschen
Forst (Lausitz)
LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990
Weilwasser

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LT Vetschau 2010

SV Grofraschen

Luckauer Lauferbund
Spremberg

Guben

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
LTSV Forst 1990
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus
LG Vetschau

NLLB Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser

32:25

37:06
1:14:06

1:01:17

37:31

38:36
42:29
42:47

31:19
36:22
37:29
43:24

41:09

32:59
41:34
42:25
1:01:19

37:59
41:08
41:44

45:20

46:59
51:05
57:22

46:25
49:42

1:04:55

38:13
57:30

27

27
24

19

22

20
19
18

16
15
14
13

18

22
21
20
19

22
21
20

24

30
27
24

22
21

30

30
27



W 12/13
1. Metag, Maxi
2. Schaffarczyk, Lilly
3. Leh, Jasmin
4, Halletz, Paula

W 14/15
1. Duschka, Jette

W 16/17
1. RoR3, Svenja
2. Schonfeld, Denise
3. Kulka, Celine

W 20
1. Busse, Patricia

2. Stenzel, Julia-Sophie

3. Gruneberg, Cathrin

W 30

1. Uschmann, Jacqueline

W 35

. Jordan, Silke

. Kloster, Antje

. Schuhart, Sandra
. Hahn, Stephanie
Leh, Jacqueline

. Winkler, Anett
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W 40
1. Kihnel, Peggy
2. Geike, Peggy

W 45
1. Stenzel, Gritt
2. Metag, Carola
3. Konig, Kerstin

W 50
1. Koch, Angelika
2. Rosler, Heike
3. Voigt, Carmen

W 55
1. Franke, Elke
2. Forster, Ingrid
3. Mischke, Angelika
4. Cser, Petra

W 60
1. Pietrucha, Gerda

W 65
1. Koal, Ingrid
2. Kruger, Sigrid

2003
2002
2003
2003

2000

1999
1998
1999

1992
1993
1987

1981

1978
1976
1980
1978
1978
1978

1971
1974

1968
1967
1966

1961
1963
1964

1956
1958
1958
1956

1953

1949
1950

SG Einheit Spremberg

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

SV Wacker Komptendorf

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LTSV Forst 1990
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
SV Motor Saspow
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LC Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Motor Saspow
Spremberg
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

FLG Spremberg
LTSV Forst 1990
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

FLG Spremberg
LTSV Forst 1990
SV Groldrashen
LTSV Forst 1990

Guben

NLLB Cottbus
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)

41:49
43:05
46:15
57:30

38:17

37:02
43:29
44:48

36:32
42:05
47:50

34:01

34:46
38:10
38:12
38:14
46:18
46:41

41:53
43:35

38:19
42:08
43:33

35:45
40:37
46:40

36:17
40:40
45:47
52:05

42:27

37:45
40:25

30
27
24
22

30

30
27
24

30
27
24

30

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27

30
27
24

30
27
24

30
27
24
22

30

30
27



W 70
1. Krowitzky, Regina 1945 NLLB Cottbus 48:09 30
2. Nattke, Gisela 1945 LTSV Forst 1990 48:10 27



